
RESIDENTIAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
 By this Residential Lease Agreement (“Lease”) between Williamson County, Texas, a 
political subdivision of the State of Texas and the true and lawful owner of the Premises subject 
of this Lease, (hereafter called "Landlord"); and Brenda Damer, (hereafter collectively called 
"Tenant"); Landlord hereby leases to Tenant, and the Tenant hires and takes form the Landlord, 
all that certain plot of land with the dwelling thereon known and described as 9769 HWY 29 W, 
Georgetown, Texas, 78628, as further described below, (hereinafter referred to as the “Premises), 
to be used and occupied solely as a strictly private dwelling for one family only, by the Tenant 
and the family of the Tenant and not otherwise, according to the following terms and conditions: 

1. PREMISES.  The “Premises” shall mean and include the residential house located at 
9769 HWY 29 W, Georgetown, Texas, 78628, along with the improvements located 
thereon. The improvements consist of a  +/- 480 s/f detached game room located adjacent 
to the rear covered porch of the house and a +/- 1200 s/f detached garage/storage (without 
electricity) located near the house that contains a 12 X 18 covered storage located along 
the rear, fenced area between the house.  The acreage surrounding the house and 
improvements shall not be included in this Lease. 

2. The “Initial Term” of this Lease shall be One (1) Year commencing on October 1, 2025 
(“Commencement Date”) and ending on September 30, 2026 at 11:59 p.m. (“Termination 
Date”). 

3. RENT.  Tenant agrees to pay, without demand, deduction or offset, to Landlord as rent for 
the Premises One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Eight Dollars and Forty-Seven 
Cents ($1,328.47) plus Three Hundred Sixty Seven Dollars and Seventeen Cents 
($367.17), which is one-twelfth the amount of the annual ad valorem taxes assessed 
against improvements of the Premises in the preceding calendar year*, (“Initial Base 
Rent”), on the first (1st) day of each calendar month in advance, beginning on the (1st) day 
of October, 2025 at: Williamson County Auditor’s Office, Attn:  Finance Director, 710 
Main Street, Suite 301, Georgetown, Texas 78626 or such other place as Landlord may 
designate in writing. 

*AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO ONE-TWELFTH THE AMOUNT OF THE ANNUAL AD VALOREM TAXES 
ASSESSED AGAINST THE PREMISES (TAXES ASSESSED AGAINST ONLY THE IMPROVEMENTS AND 
EXCLUDING THE SURROUNDING ACREAGE) IN THE PRECEDING CALENDAR YEAR SHALL BE 
ADDED TO THE MONTHLY RENTAL AMOUNT.  THE SUM OF THE MONTHLY RENT AMOUNT AND 
THE ONE-TWELFTH THE AMOUNT OF THE ANNUAL AD VALOREM TAXES ASSESSED IN THE 
PRECEDING CALENDAR YEAR SHALL CONSTITUTE THE INITIAL BASE RENT FOR THE INITIAL 
TERM.  THE BASE RENT FOR EACH EXTENSION TERM FOLLOWING THE INITIAL TERM 
SHALL BE THE BASE RENT, AS MAY BE ADJUSTED AS SET FORTH BELOW, PLUS ONE-TWELFTH 
THE AMOUNT OF THE ANNUAL AD VALOREM TAXES ASSESSED AGAINST THE PREMISES IN THE 
PRECEDING CALENDAR YEAR.   








































������������������
����
������
	�
��������
	��
����������

�

�

�

�

����

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�






