
WILLIAMSON COUNTY.CLA Page  1  of  2 

 
 

COMMERCIAL  REAL  ESTATE  LISTING  AGREEMENT 
EXCLUSIVE  RIGHT  TO  LEASE  OR  RENT 

 
To McAllister & Associates, BROKER, Austin, Texas; 
 
 For and in consideration of the mutual agreement herein, by and between Williamson County, Texas, 
hereinafter called OWNER, and McAllister & Associates hereinafter called BROKER, whereby the OWNER or its 
duly authorized agent does hereby authorize and irrevocably give unto BROKER, the exclusive right and agency to 
Lease or Rent the following Property upon the following terms and conditions or on such other terms as approved by 
OWNER: 

The residential house located at 9769 HWY 29 W, Georgetown, Texas, 78628, along with the improvements 
located thereon.  The improvements consist of a  +/- 480 s/f detached game room located adjacent to the rear 
covered porch of the house and a +/- 1200 s/f detached garage/storage (without electricity) located near the 
house that contains a 12 X 18 covered storage located along the rear, fenced area between the 
house(collectively the “Property”).  The acreage surrounding the house and improvements shall not be 
included in the lease. 

 
 LISTING LEASE RATE:  OWNER lists the Property for a base rate of $1,328.47 per month with Tenant 
responsible for Taxes, Insurance and Maintenance. 
 

GENERAL CONDITIONS of PROPOSED LEASES:  TAXES and INSURANCE.  Tenant shall be 
responsible for the payment of real property taxes and building insurance (fire and extended coverage); Tenant shall 
be responsible for insurance coverage on its personal property situated on or about the Property.  Tenant shall provide 
a comprehensive public liability insurance policy protecting OWNER against all claims or demands that may arise or 
be claimed on account of Tenant's use of the Property, in an amount of at least Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($500,000.00), per occurrence of accident and/or injury, for injuries to persons and damages to real and/or personal 
property.  Said insurance shall be written by a company or companies acceptable to OWNER, authorized to engage in 
the business of general liability insurance in the state of Texas, and name OWNER as an additional insured.  
Furthermore, said insurance shall be primary as to any other existing, valid, and collectible insurance. Tenant shall 
deliver to OWNER annual certificates demonstrating that said insurance is paid up and copies of the insurance policies 
issued by the insurance companies.  

 
  UTILITIES.  Tenant shall be responsible for the payment of any and all utilities;  
 
MAINTENANCE.  OWNER shall be responsible for slab and structural maintenance of the building, limited 

to the roof and exterior walls.  Tenant shall be responsible for any and all other general maintenance and repairs 
including the interior walls, windows, electrical, mechanical and HVAC systems.  Otherwise, Tenant shall be 
responsible for any and all maintenance of the Property, in all respects.  

 
  OWNER agrees to pay BROKER a Brokerage Fee equal to six percent (6%) the total rent to be paid during 
the term of the lease.  Such Brokerage Fee shall be paid to BROKER upon the date Tenant begins to pay the monthly 
rent to OWNER, as applicable:   
 
 If OWNER subsequently extends or renews a lease or rental agreement with a tenant procured by BROKER 
under the terms of this Listing Agreement, OWNER shall pay BROKER an additional Brokers Fee equal to six percent 
(6%) of the total rent to be paid during such extension or renewal at the time such extension or renewal commences, 
provided BROKER has performed brokerage services typical to the renewal of a commercial lease agreement. 
 
  






